

--- 00-----



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Project

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO .: 22-23.012

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray's Electric		W. Bradley Electric, LLC		Tennyson Electric, Inc.		
			Date Approved: 2	/27/2023	411 Pendleton Way, Suite B		90 Hill Road		7275 National Drive, Suite A-2	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: Kyle Lei		Oakland, CA 94621		Novato, CA 94945		Livermore, CA 94550		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 577-7700		Phone: (415) 898-1400		Phone: (925) 606-1038	
					Fax: (510) 577-7706		Fax: (415) 898-5991		Fax: (925) 606-7656	
ITEM							Z			
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE I	0.00									
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	,	\$40,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00 **	\$57,850.00	\$57,850.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		\$42,000.00	\$19,720.00	\$19,720.00 **	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
3	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	1 LS	\$427,200.00	\$427,200.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$581,917.00	\$581,917.00 **	\$549,850.00	\$549,850.00
	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00 **	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	INSTALL STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00 **	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	29 CY	\$200.00	\$5,780.00	\$350.00	\$10,115.00	\$570.00	\$16,473.00 **	\$650.00	\$18,785.00
7	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	116 LF	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$120.00	\$13,920.00	\$145.00	\$16,820.00 **	\$155.00	\$17,980.00
8	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	114 SF	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$42.00	\$4,788.00 **	\$55.00	\$6,270.00
9	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	356 SF	\$50.00	\$17,800.00	\$48.00	\$17,088.00	\$44.00	\$15,664.00 **	\$55.00	\$19,580.00
10	HMA PAVEMENT	57 TON	\$200.00	\$11,300.00	\$380.00	\$21,470.00	\$610.00	\$34,465.00 **	\$675.00	\$38,137.50
11	RETAINING CURB	80 LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$124.00	\$9,920.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00 **	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	73 SF	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$60.00	\$4,380.00	\$66.00	\$4,818.00 **	\$75.00	\$5,475.00
13	COBBLESTONE TREATMENT	74 SF	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$92.00	\$6,808.00	\$65.00	\$4,810.00 **	\$75.00	\$5,550.00
14	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	497 SF	\$60.00	\$29,820.00	\$48.00	\$23,856.00	\$43.00	\$21,371.00 **	\$50.00	\$24,850.00
	1		\$614,955.00		\$668,487.00		\$776,596.00 **		\$787,327.50	

PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Project

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO.: 22-23.012

DATE: April 5, 2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Date Approved: 2/27/2023 Prepared by: Kyle Lei		Ray's Electric 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B Oakland, CA 94621 Phone: (510) 577-7700 Fax: (510) 577-7706		W. Bradley Electric, LLC 90 Hill Road Novato, CA 94945 Phone: (415) 898-1400 Fax: (415) 898-5991		Tennyson Electric, Inc. 7275 National Drive, Suite A-2 Livermore, CA 94550 Phone: (925) 606-1038 Fax: (925) 606-7656		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	TERNATE NO. 1	т								
1A		1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
	TOTAL BID A	ALTERNATE NO. 1:	٥	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	*	\$1,000.00		\$1,150.00
		TOTAL BASE BID:		\$614,955.00		\$668,487.00		\$776,596.00	7	\$787,327.50
×	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1:			\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	1/ ¹	\$1,000.00		\$1,150.00
		TOTAL BID:		\$615,955.00		\$669,487.00		\$777,596.00 **		\$788,477.50
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YE	S	YE	S	YE	S
			DBE Goal - 19%	Met	UNKNOWN AS	S OF 4/6/2023	N)	UNKNOWN AS	OF 4/6/2023
			DBE - Good Faith Effort		NOT RECEIVED		RECEIVED		NOT RECEIVED	
			Addendum #1-3		YES		YES		YES	
	SUBCONTRACTORS:			CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group Constructive Survey Lone Star Landscape Striping Graphics		Tight Access Excavation Compass Engineering Inc. CMC Traffic Control FBD Vanguard Construction		Tri-Valley Striping FBD Vanguard Construction		
		NOTES:					** Math Error C	orrected		
	0/11 1-11/2									

Reviewed by:

Reviewed by:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer





PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Proje

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO.: 22-23.012

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.		St. Francis Electric, LLC		Mike Brown Electric Co.	
DATE: April 5, 2023		Date Approved: 2/27/2023		1460 Yosemite Avenue		975 Carden Street		561A Mercantile Drive		
		Prepared by: Kyle Lei		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Leandro, CA 94577		Cotati, CA 94931		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (415) 8	22-2336	Phone: (510) 639-0639		Phone: (707) 792-8100	
	•				Fax: (415) 822-		Fax: (510) 639-		Fax: (707) 792-8110	
ITEM										×
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE							х			
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	1 LS	\$427,200.00	\$427,200.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$589,000.00	\$589,000.00	\$665,670.00	\$665,670.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	INSTALL STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	29 CY	\$200.00	\$5,780.00	\$300.00	\$8,670.00	\$420.00	\$12,138.00	\$100.00	\$2,890.00
7	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	116 LF	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$116.00	\$13,456.00	\$70.00	\$8,120.00
8	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	114 SF	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$39.00	\$4,446.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00
9	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	356 SF	\$50.00	\$17,800.00	\$60.00	\$21,360.00	\$50.00	\$17,800.00	\$35.00	\$12,460.00
10	HMA PAVEMENT	57 TON	\$200.00	\$11,300.00	\$450.00	\$25,425.00	\$560.00	\$31,640.00	\$500.00	\$28,250.00
11	RETAINING CURB	80 LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$116.00	\$9,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	73 SF	\$5.00	\$365.00			\$52.00	\$3,796.00	\$30.00	\$2,190.00
13	COBBLESTONE TREATMENT	74 SF	\$35.00	\$2,590.00			\$91.00	\$6,734.00	\$110.00	\$8,140.00
14	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	497 SF	\$60.00	\$29,820.00	\$60.00		\$50.00	\$24,850.00	\$50.00	\$24,850.00
	1		\$614,955.00		\$802,885.00		\$814,240.00		\$920,690.00 **	

PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Proje

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO.: 22-23.012

BID OPENING	ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	Bay Area Lightw	vorks, Inc.	St. Francis Elec	tric, LLC	Mike Brown Elec	tric Co.
DATE: April 5, 2023	Date Approved: 2/27/2023		1460 Yosemite Avenue		975 Carden Street		561A Mercantile Drive	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.	Prepared by: Kyle Lei		San Francisco, CA 94124		San Leandro, CA 94577		Cotati, CA 94931	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Phone: (415) 82	Phone: (415) 822-2336		Phone: (510) 639-0639		2-8100
			Fax: (415) 822-	8086	Fax: (510) 639-	4653	Fax: (707) 792-8110	
ITEM					7			
NO. ITEM QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1	_ /					*	•	
1A 1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO.	1:	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,520.00		\$750.00
TOTAL BASE BI		\$614,955.00		\$802,885.00		\$814,240.00		\$920,690.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO.	1: 	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	8,	\$2,520.00		\$750.00
TOTAL BI	D: "	\$615,955.00	,	\$803,885.00		\$816,760.00	,	\$921,440.00 **
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:	Bid Bond	*	YE	S	YE	S	YE	S
	DBE Goal - 19%	Met	UNKNOWN A	S OF 4/6/2023	UNKNOWN A	S OF 4/6/2023	UNKNOWN AS	OF 4/6/2023
	DBE - Good Fai	th Effort	NOT RE	CEIVED	NOT RE	CEIVED	NOT REC	CEIVED
	Addendum #1-3		YE	S	YE	S	YE	S
SUBC	ONTRACTORS:		Striping Graphic WPSC Internati Benchmark Eng	onal Inc.	KRC Safety Co. Super Seal & St Mercoza Western Traffic	ripe	Logistical Enterp Super Seal & St Total Traffic Con FBD Vanguard C	ipe trol
NOTE	3 :					,	** Math Error C	orrected

Reviewed by:

Z2 '

Date: 4/6/2

Kyle Lei, Project Manage

Reviewed by:

Date:

nior Engineer





PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Proje

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO.: 22-23.012

BID O	PENING		ENGINEER'S	STIMATE	Columbia Electr	ic, Inc.	
	DATE: April 5, 2023		Date Approved: 2	2/27/2023	1980 Davis Street		
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.	Prepared by: Kyle	e Lei	San Leandro, CA 94577			
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Phone: (510) 43	30-9505		
			2		Fax: (510) 430-	1860	
ITEM							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	
BASE							
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	, ,	\$100,000.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		\$49,000.00	
3	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	1 LS	\$427,200.00	\$427,200.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	
4	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
5	INSTALL STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1 LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MATERIALS	29 CY	\$200.00	\$5,780.00	\$655.00	\$18,929.50	
7	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	116 LF	\$75.00	\$8,700.00	\$160.50	\$18,618.00	
8	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	114 SF	\$50.00	\$5,700.00	\$39.00	\$4,446.00	
9	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	356 SF	\$50.00	\$17,800.00	\$42.00	\$14,952.00	
10	HMA PAVEMENT	57 TON	\$200.00	\$11,300.00	\$685.00	\$38,702.50	
11	RETAINING CURB	80 LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	73 SF	\$5.00	\$365.00	\$72.00	\$5,256.00	
13	COBBLESTONE TREATMENT	74 SF	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$71.00	\$5,254.00	
14	REMOVE AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	497 SF	\$60.00	\$29,820.00	\$43.00	\$21,371.00	
			\$1,017,029.00				

PROJECT TITLE: Wicks and Manor Traffic Signal Modification Proje

PROJECT NO.: 2020.5620

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSIPL-5041(049)

BID NO.: 22-23.012

		ZZ-ZO.01Z						
BID O	PENING		ENGINEER'S	STIMATE	Columbia Electric, Inc.			
(DATE : April 5, 2023		Date Approved: 2	2/27/2023	1980 Davis Street			
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: Kyle	e Lei	San Leandro, Ca	A 94577		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 43			
	•				Fax: (510) 430-			
ITEM					1 ax. (310) 430-	1000		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST		
	TERNATE NO. 1	QUANTITI	UNIT COST	TIEN COST	UNIT COST	ILEIAI COST		
1A	TERNATE NO. 1	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
		1 20	\$1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	\$2,500.00	φ2,300.00		
	TOTAL BID A	LTERNATE NO. 1:		\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00		
		TOTAL BASE BID:		\$614,955.00		\$1,017,029.00		
	TOTAL BID A	LTERNATE NO. 1:		\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00			
		TOTAL BID:		\$615,955.00	,	\$1,019,529.00		
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Bid Bond		YE	S		
			DBE Goal - 19%	Met	UNKNOWN AS	S OF 4/6/2023		
			DBE - Good Fait	th Effort	NOT RECEIVED			
			Addendum #1-3		YE			
			Addendam #1-5		15	.5		
		SUBCON	ITRACTORS:		Sposeto Engine Chrisp Company			
		NOTEO						
	Reviewed by: Date: 4/6/23							
	Reviewed by: Date: 46/22 Aystine Osakwe, Senior Engineer							
		· ·						